MATRIX Industries • 1440 O'Brien Drive Suite A-1 • Menlo Park, CA 94025 • +1 650-462-1003 • www.matrixindustries.com • info@matrixindustries.com
1
DESCRIPTION
MATRIX Mercury is a family of highly integrated DC/DC boost converters that
are ideal for harvesting and managing surplus energy from extremely low
input voltage sources such as Thermoelectric Generators (TEGs).
The patented transformer reuse topology works as a flyback converter,
and can operate from input power as little as a few microwatts. The unique

GND EP Exposed Pad, Ground Connection
MATRIX Industries • 1440 O'Brien Drive Suite A-1 • Menlo Park, CA 94025 • +1 650-462-1003 • www.matrixindustries.com • info@matrixindustries.com
3
ORDERING
INFORMATION
To secure the highest efficiency through impedance matching and adapt to a wide
spectrum of system design considerations, we offer customizable product parameters:
➀➁: Input impedance (RIN): Ω
➂➃➄: Transformer inductance (L1): μH
➅: Transformer turns ratio N: P (1:20), Q (1:50), S (1:100)
➆➇: Maximum output voltage VOUT, MAX: V
Part Number Package Type Dimension Temp Grade
MCRY➀➁-➂➃➄➅-➆➇DI DFN 3x3mm² Industrial: -40°C to +85°C
The following standard versions are available:
Part Number RIN RTEG L1 N VOC,MAX VOUT,MAX
MCRY04-075S-➆➇DI 4Ω 3-5Ω 7.5μH 1:100 250mV 2.0, 2.2, 2.5, 3.0, 3.3, 3.6,
3.8, 4.2. 4.6, 5.0 V
MCRY07-125Q-➆➇DI 7Ω 5-9Ω 12.5μH 1:50 500mV 2.0, 2.2, 2.5, 3.0, 3.3, 3.6,
3.8, 4.2. 4.6, 5.0 V
MCRY12-125Q-➆➇DI 12Ω 9-15Ω 12.5μH 1:50 500mV 2.0, 2.2, 2.5, 3.0, 3.3, 3.6,
3.8, 4.2. 4.6, 5.0 V
MCRY20-125Q-➆➇DI 20Ω 15-25Ω 12.5μH 1:50 500mV 2.0, 2.2, 2.5, 3.0, 3.3, 3.6,
3.8, 4.2. 4.6, 5.0 V
MCRY35-125Q-➆➇DI 35Ω 25-45Ω 12.5μH 1:50 500mV 2.0, 2.2, 2.5, 3.0, 3.3, 3.6,
3.8, 4.2. 4.6, 5.0 V
MCRY60-250P-➆➇DI 60Ω 45-75Ω 25μH 1:20 1000mV 2.0, 2.2, 2.5, 3.0, 3.3, 3.6,
3.8, 4.2. 4.6, 5.0 V
For example:
Part Number RIN L1 N VOUT,MAX Package
MCRY04-075S-46DI 4Ω 7.5μH 1:100 4.6V DFN
MCRY12-125Q-42DI 12Ω 12.5μH 1:50 4.2V DFN
MCRY60-250P-25DI 60Ω 25μH  1:20 2.5V DFN
The following versions are in production:
Part Number RIN L1 N VOUT,MAX Package Marking
MCRY12-125Q-42DI (T) 12Ω 12.5μH 1:50 4.2V DFN CS59B
MCRY20-125Q-33DI (T) 20Ω 12.5μH 1:50 3.3V DFN CS59BA
Engineering Samples DFN CS59BU
(T) - add T to the part number for tape & reel packaging. Standard packaging is bulk.
Engineering samples of all standard versions are available.
For samples and availability of nonstandard versions, contact MATRIX Industries at:

12
INPUT
CAPACITOR C1
The input capacitor C1 serves as a charge bank to reduce the input voltage ripple and
ohmic loss in the TEG. The capacitor size depends on the current amplitude in the
transformer primary, the TEG resistance RTEG and the primary inductance L1.
X5R or X7R ceramic capacitors (MLCC) which have low effective series resistance (ESR)
and a minimum voltage rating of 2.5V are recommended for C1. The values recommended
below provide maximum efficiency and no larger capacitors should be used. Larger
capacitors at C1 cause the timeout for the VOC measurement to occur before VOC is settled
– this can increase the measurement time and reduce efficiency. Alternatively, a Tantalum
capacitor with ESR < 10mΩ can be used, but the nominal capacitance used should be half
of the following recommended MLCCs.
Part number Vendor Part number C Ratings Size (mm)
MCRY04-075S-**DI
Murata GRM31CR60E227ME11 220μF X5R 2.5V 3.2 x 1.6 x 1.6
Taiyo Yuden PMK316BBJ227ML-T 220μF X5R 2.5V 3.2 x 1.6 x 1.6
MCRY07-125Q-**DI
MCRY12-125Q-**DI
Murata GRM21BR60E107ME15 100μF X5R 2.5V 2 x 1.25 x 1.25
Taiyo Yuden JMK316BJ107ML-T 100μF X5R 6.3V 3.2 x 1.6 x 1.6
MCRY20-125Q-**DI
Murata GRM188R60E476ME15 47μF X5R 2.5V 1.6 x 0.8 x 0.8
Taiyo Yuden JMK212BJ476MG-T 47μF X5R 6.3V 2 x 1.25 x 1.25
MCRY35-125Q-**DI
MCRY60-250P-**DI
Murata GRM188R60J226MEA0 22μF X5R 6.3V 1.6 x 0.8 x 0.8
Kemet C0805C226M9PACTU 22μF X5R 6.3V 2 x 1.25 x 1.25
CAPACITOR C2 A 4.7µF X5R or X7R MLCC with low ESR and a minimum voltage rating of 6.3V is
recommended.
Part number Vendor Part number C Ratings Size (mm)
MCRY* Murata GRM155R60J475ME87 4.7μF X5R 6.3V 1.0 x 0.5 x 0.5
Taiyo Yuden JMK107BJ475KA-T 4.7μF X5R 6.3V 1.6 x 0.8 x 0.8
DIODE D1 A Schottky diode with small capacitance, low reverse current and high voltage rating is
recommended.
Part number Vendor Part number CD IR VR Size (mm)